
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034217-2023 

Contract

Provision of Air Services between Glasgow Airport and
Campbeltown, Tiree and Barra

Transport Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034217
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c39b  
Published 20 November 2023, 10:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport Scotland

George House, 2nd Floor 36 North Hanover Street

Glasgow

G1 2AD

Contact

Michael Bratcher

Email

Michael.Bratcher@transport.gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1412727100

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034217-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034217-2023
mailto:Michael.Bratcher@transport.gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.transport.gov.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0009
9

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.transport.gov.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00099
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00099


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Air Services between Glasgow Airport and Campbeltown, Tiree and Barra

Reference number

TS/AMFC/SER/2023/01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60400000 - Air transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of air services between Glasgow Airport and Campbeltown, Tiree and Barra
supported by subsidy through Public Service Obligations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,909,828.61

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60410000 - Scheduled air transport services

60420000 - Non-scheduled air transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scottish Ministers objectives for transport are to promote sustainable economic growth
through a safe, integrated and efficient transport network. The Employer has identified a
continuing need for the provision of Air Services between Glasgow Airport and
Campbeltown, Tiree and Barra supported by subsidy through Pubic Service Obligations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Execution of services; comprehension of risks associated with
services; management methodology; and programming of the works / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011676

/Notice/011676-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TS/AMFC/SER/2023/01

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Loganair Limited

Lightyear Building, 9 Marchburn Drive, Glasgow Airport

Paisley

PA3 2SJ

Telephone

+44 1418427433

Country



Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,909,828.61



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Transport Scotland conducted the procurement process for the Grant Agreement on
behalf of the Scottish Ministers. A Grant Agreement has been entered into between the
Scottish Ministers and the most economically advantageous tenderer. The Services will
operate in accordance with the Grant Agreement. Each economic operator was invited to
submit a Tender on the same Grant Agreement terms.

Each economic operator completed a SPD and Invitation to Tender Submission through
Public Contract Scotland and submitted the completed documents by 17:00 BST on 30
June 2023.

Transport Scotland undertook a cost comparison exercise to assess value as part of the
evaluation process.

(SC Ref:750677)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Clerks' Office

PO Box 23, 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

Email

Glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:11:26+0100
	TCPDF




